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Technical Services for Aerospace Systems Modeling and Simulation II
(SimLabs II)

Interested Parties List
October 28, 2011

The following is a list of companies that have expressed interest in the NASA/Ames Research Center
(NASA/ARC), Technical Services for Aerospace Systems Modeling and Simulation Il Acquisition. This is
NOT a bidders list. This listis provided for informational purposes only. Companies on this list will
not automatically be notified of future information regarding the acquisition. Potential offerors are
responsible for monitoring the NASA/ARC Business Opportunities Home Page
(http://prod.nais.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/eps/bizops.cgi?gr=C&pin=21) for future notices regarding this
acquisition. This list will be updated (with updates from the previous version bolded) to include
additional interested companies; however, provision of this list is neither an endorsement nor
representative of a preference, by NASA, for any of the listed companies. If you wish to have company
information included on this listing, please email Naomi.Castillo-Velasquez@NASA.gov. Please
specifically indicate that you wish to be included on the list of interested companies. Website links to
company information are acceptable. Attached documents will not be posted.

Aerospace Computing, Inc. All Points Logistics, LLC

465 Fairchild Drive, Suite 224 190 S. Sykes Creek Parkway (Suite 4)
Mountain View, CA 94043 Merritt Island FL 32952

P.O.C.: Hiro S. Kumagai P.O.C.: Phil Monkress

Phone: (650) 988-0388 Phone: (904) 610-6045

Fax: (650) 988-0389 Fax: (800) 686-3260

Email: hkumagai@aerospacecomputing.com Email: pmonkress@allpointslogistics.com
Website: www.AerospaceComputing.com Website: www.allpointslogistics.com
Business Size: Small, Disadvantaged Business Size: Small, Disadvantaged
Anadarko Industries, LLC ASRC Research and Technology Solutions
17625 El Camino Real, Suite 410 (ARTS)

Houston, Texas 77058-3052 6303 Ivy Lane, Suite 130

P.O.C.: Micheal Reeves Greenbelt, MD 20770

Phone: (281) 286-9203 P.O.C.: Scott Altman

Fax: (281) 286-9204 Phone: (301) 837-9034

Email: mreeves@anadarko-industries.com Email: scott.altman@asrcrts.com
Website: www.anadarko-industries.com Website: www.asrcrts.com

Business Size: Large Business Size: Small, Disadvantaged 8(a)
Athena Sciences Corporation Bastion Technologies

1000 Technology Drive, Suite 1219 17625 El Camino Real, Suite 330
Fairmont, WV 26554 Houston, TX 77058

POC: Dan McCaugherty P.O.C.: Amye G. Spradlin

Phone: (304) 629-1776 Phone: (281) 283-9330, Ext. 224

Fax: (304) 333-6879 Fax: (281) 283-9333

Email: dan@athenasciences.com Email: aspradlin@bastiontechnologies.com
Website: www.athenasciences.com Website: www.bastiontechnologies.com
Business Size: Small, Disadvantaged, Business Size: Large

Woman-Owned
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Bay Systems Consulting, Inc.

2665 Marine Way, Suite 1120

Mountain View, CA 94043

P.O.C.: Jasmine Al

Phone: (800) 510-7754 x 600

Fax: (877) 872-0505

Email: jasmine@baysystemsinc.com
Website: http://www.baysystemsinc.com
Business Size: Large

Caelum Research Corporation
1700 Research Blvd., Suite 250
Rockville, MD 20850-3196
P.O.C.: James E. Bauer

Phone: (301) 424-8205 (Ext. 315)
Email: jbauer@caelum.com
Website: http://www.caelum.com
Business Size: Large

Flight Research Associates, Inc.

PO Box 12, NASA Ames Research Center
Moffett Field, CA 94035

P.O.C.: James R. Miller

Phone: (650)-766-3306

Email: Jim@FlightResearchAssociates.com
Website: www.FlightResearchAssociates.com

Business Size: Small, Disadvantaged,
Woman-Minority Owned

Futuretech Corporation

7307 Hanover Parkway,Suite D
Greenbelt, MD 20770

P.O.C: Aron Chang

Phone :(301)513-5158

Fax : (301)513-5150

Email: aron@FuturetechCorp.com
Website: www.FuturetechCorp.com
Business Size: Small, Disadvantaged

Intelligent Inference Systems Corp
MS: 566-108

NASA Research Park

Moffett Field, CA 94035

P.O.C.: Dr. Hamid Bereniji

Phone: (408) 390-1455

Fax: (408) 730-1016

Email: Berenji@iiscorp.com
Website: www.iiscorp.com
Business Size: SDB, 8a

International Computer Systems, Inc.
9111 Edmonston Road, #403

Greenbelt, MD 20770

P.O.C.: Tan Aslam

Phone: (301) 614-3989

Email: tanaslam@ics-systems.us
Website: www.ics-systems.us

Business Size: Small, Disadvantaged 8(a)

Intrinsyx Technologies Corporation

NASA Research Park, MS 19-102

350 North Akron Road, Suite 2028

Moffett Field, CA 94035

P.O.C.: Arshad Mian

Phone: (650) 210-9220

Fax: (650) 210-9222

Email: amian@intrinsyx.com

Website: http://www.intrinsyx.com

Business Size: Small, Disadvantaged, 8(a),
Woman-Owned

Jacobs Technology, Inc.

600 William Northern Blvd.

Tullahoma, TN 37388

P.O.C. Robi Gjelstrup

Phone: 248-633-1442

Email: robi.Gjelstrup@jacobs.com
Website: http://www.jacobstechnology.com
Business Size: Large

L-3 Communications

P.O.C.: Larry B. Strader

Phone: (281) 480-4101, Ext 277
Fax: (281) 480-6328

Email: Larry.Strader@L-3com.com
Website: www.L-3com.com
Business Size: Large

Metis Technology Solutions, Inc.

2672 Bayshore Parkway, Suite 808
Mountain View, CA 94043

POC: Joy Colucci

Phone: (650) 207-9378

Email: Joy.Colucci@metis-tech.com
Website: www.metis-tech.com
Business Size: Small, Woman-Owned,
HUBZone
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MORI Associates

3202 Tower Oaks Blvd, Suite 200

Rockville, MD 20852

P.0O.C.: Shana Deldjoubar

Phone: (301) 468-6674 x12

Email: shana@moriassociates.com

Website: www.moriassociates.com

Business Size: Small, Disadvantaged,
Woman-Owned

Millennium Engineering and
Integration Company

2231 Crystal Drive, Suite 711

Arlington, VA 22202

P.O.C.: Dan Deans

Phone: (703) 413-7740

Website: www.meicompany.com

Business Size: Large

PSI INTERNATIONAL, Inc.
4000 Legato Road, Suite 850
Fairfax, VA 22033-4055
P.O.C.: Bill York

Phone: (703) 621-5834

Fax: (703) 352-8236

Email: byork@psiint.com
Website: http://www.psiint.com
Business Size: Small

QinetiQ North America —

Technology Solutions Group
11091 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 500
Reston, VA 20191-3453
P.O.C.: Andrew Taylor
Phone (703) 463-8459
Email: andy.taylor@QinetiQ-NA.com
Website: www.QinetiQ-NA.com
Business Size: Large

Raytheon Technical Services Company LLC
12160 Sunrise Valley Drive

Reston, VA 20191

P.O.C.: Cynthia Hendershot

Phone: (281) 280-4300

Fax: (281) 280-4324

Email: Cynthia K Hendershot@raytheon.com

Business Size: Large

RMV Technology Group, LLC

NASA, Ames Research Center (ARC)
Bldg. 19, Suite 1073

Mail Stop 19-46C, P O Box 1

Moffett Field, CA 94035-0001
P.O.C.: Bob Vermillion

Phone: (650) 964-4792

Fax: (650) 964-1268

Email: bob@esdrmv.com

Website: www.esdrmv.com

Business Size: SDVOSB, DVBE, SDB &
SBA 8(a) Certified

Science Applications International (SAIC)
1710 SAIC Drive

McLean, VA 22102

P.O.C.: Paul R. Fast

Phone: (702) 521-4494

Website: www.saic.com

Email: paul.r.fast@saic.com

Business Size: Large

SGT, Inc.

350 North Akron Road

Building 19, Room MZ-R
Moffett Field, CA 94035
P.O.C.: Dr. Michael Redmon
Phone: (650) 224-6544

Fax: (650) 604-7563

Email: mjredmon@sgt-inc.com
Business Size: Large

Sierra Lobo, Inc.

102 Pinnacle Drive

Fremont, OH 43420

P.O.C: Steve Kihara
Phone:408-807-4397

email: skihara@sierralobo.com
website: www.sierralobo.com
Business size: Large

Unisys Corporation

11720 Plaza America Drive, Tower Il
Reston, VA 20190

P.O.C.: Deborah Morris

Phone: (703) 439-5439

Fax: (703) 438-3510

Email: Deborah.Morris@unisys.com
Business Size: Large

Note: Information about major upcoming ARC procurement actions is available at:
http://ec.msfc.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/eis/eis_apt.cqi
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